
The Gost of Wages &
Fringe Benefits

For A Railroad Clerk

The figures shown below illustrate the per-employee per-month cost to a railroad employer
for the wages and benefits provided to each Railioad Clerk effective July 1, 200g. The
computations are based on the average national rate of $25.gg per houi, and
a work-year of 2,284* average composite straight-time equivalent hours. Hours include
straighttime, overtime (at 1.5 ST hours for each OT hour) and all hours paid for t ime not
worked such as vacation, personal leave, sick pay, jury duty, bereavement, etc.

Cost ltem
Wage per hour effective July 1, 2009 -------

Monthly Cost

Hours Per Month (2284112
$25.98
190.333

National Health & Welfare plan
GA-23000 FO Health Insurance (non-hospital assoc. road)

Li fe insurance and accidentaldeath and dismemberment
benefits for employees, hospital, surgical and medical
benefits for employees and dependents, and life insurance
for retired employees

GA-23000 AO (on-duty injury) Coverage
Service Fees
National Dental  Plan
NationalVision Plan

Tier I
Tier l l
Medicare
RUIA (on f irst $1330 month for Class I Carriers

Total Monthly Frlnge Benefit Costs
Monthly Wage Gosts
Total Monthly Gost to Employer
Employee Monthly Health & Welfare Gost-Sharing

*Average composite straight-time equivalent hours for clerks in 2007 ,
the most recent year for which the figure is available.

$1 ,081 .06

$30 17
$0.98

$56.31
$1  0 .1  6

$1  17 .56

6.20%
12 .10%
1.450/o
3.80%

$306.58
$598.33
$71 .70
$50.54

$2,323.39
$4,944.86
$7,268.25

$170.96

Annual Cost
$27,880.68
$59,338.32
$87,219.00
$2,051.52

W $4,944.86

GA-46000 National Early Retirement Major Medical
Benefit Plan (ERMA

Total Insurance Cost $1,296.24

Total PayrollTaxes 1.027.15
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